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Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr (CDH), a leading 
corporate and commercial law firm, is 
pleased to announce the appointment 
of Eben Smit as a Director in the 
Corporate & Commercial practice, 
effective 1 November 2025. Eben’s focus 
will be on financial services and insurance 
regulatory matters. He brings over 
13 years of extensive legal experience in 
the corporate and financial services sector 
and has a proven track record working 
alongside CDH on transactional, company 
law, competition, and tax matters.

Eben previously served as the Group Legal Counsel 

and Group Company Secretary for the JSE-listed 

Clientèle insurance group and thereafter as the Senior 

Legal Counsel for Hollard Life Assurance Company 

Limited and The Hollard Insurance Company Limited, 

where he oversaw and managed all legal affairs of 

these life- and non-life insurance businesses. In his 

former roles, Eben provided strategic legal guidance 

to Boards and Executive Management, managed 

mergers and acquisitions, supported compliance with 

statutory and regulatory requirements, and negotiated 

and drafted complex commercial agreements.

“Eben’s appointment brings invaluable expertise to our 

clients in navigating the legal and regulatory landscape 

of financial services and insurance,” says CDH CEO Brent 

Williams. “Beyond regulatory matters, he strengthens 

our ability to provide practical, business-focused 

legal solutions - from high-value transactions to 

governance and corporate strategy - tailored to 

clients’ objectives and from vision to fruition.”

Eben Smit 
Director:  
Corporate & Commercial
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Ian Hayes, Head of the Corporate & Commercial practice, adds, 

“Eben’s extensive experience in corporate governance, compliance, 

and transactional matters ensures clients benefit from strategic advice 

aligned with their business goals. He will provide strong support for 

M&As, assist with structuring and executing complex commercial 

agreements, and guide clients through regulatory and compliance 

challenges.” Ian concludes, “Having collaborated with CDH previously, 

Eben will integrate seamlessly into our practice, ensuring clients 

continue to receive our high-quality service without disruption.”

Tim Fletcher
Chairperson

Brent Williams
Chief Executive Officer 

Sammy Ndolo
Kenya Managing Partner

Patrick Kauta	
Managing Partner | Namibia
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EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Tim Fletcher
Chairperson
Director: Dispute Resolution 
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1061
E	 tim.fletcher@cdhlegal.com 

Brent Williams
Chief Executive Officer
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1167
E	 brent.williams@cdhlegal.com

Eskal Burger
Chief Financial Officer
Director
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1240
E	 eskal.burger@cdhlegal.com

Patrick Kauta
Managing Partner | Namibia
T	 +264 833 730 100
M	+264 811 447 777
E	 patrick.kauta@cdhlegal.com

Sammy Ndolo
Managing Partner | Kenya
T	 +254 731 086 649
	 +254 204 409 918
	 +254 710 560 114
E	 sammy.ndolo@cdhlegal.com

Aadil Patel
Practice Head & Director:
Employment Law
Sector Head:  
Government & State-Owned Entities 
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1107
E	 aadil.patel@cdhlegal.com

Ian Hayes
Practice Head & Director:
Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1593
E	 ian.hayes@cdhlegal.com

Mashudu Mphafudi
Practice Head & Director:
Banking, Finance & Projects
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1093
E	 mashudu.mphafudi@cdhlegal.com

Rishaban Moodley
Practice Head & Director:
Dispute Resolution 
Sector Head:  
Gambling & Regulatory Compliance
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1666
E	 rishaban.moodley@cdhlegal.com 

Jackwell Feris
Joint Sector Head:  
Industrials, Manufacturing & Trade 
Director: Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1825
E	 jackwell.feris@cdhlegal.com

Megan Rodgers 
Sector Head: Oil & Gas
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)21 481 6429
E	 megan.rodgers@cdhlegal.com

Peter Hesseling
Joint Sector Head: Commercial Real Estate
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)21 405 6009
E	 peter.hesseling@cdhlegal.com

Roxanna Valayathum
Joint Sector Head:  
Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1122
E	 roxanna.valayathum@cdhlegal.com

Lebohang Mabidikane
Director:
Competition Law
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1196
E	 lebohang.mabidikane@cdhlegal.com

Willem Jacobs
Practice Head & Director: 
Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1555
E	 willem.jacobs@cdhlegal.com



OUR PRACTICE AREA TEAM
For more information about our practice areas and services in South Africa, Kenya and Namibia, please contact:

Tim Fletcher
Chairperson
Director: Dispute Resolution 
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1061
E	 tim.fletcher@cdhlegal.com 

Brent Williams
Chief Executive Officer
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1167
E	 brent.williams@cdhlegal.com

Sammy Ndolo
Managing Partner | Kenya
T	 +254 731 086 649
	 +254 204 409 918
	 +254 710 560 114
E	 sammy.ndolo@cdhlegal.com

Patrick Kauta
Managing Partner | Namibia
T	 +264 833 730 100
M	+264 811 447 777
E	 patrick.kauta@cdhlegal.com

Gretchen Barkhuizen-Barbosa
Practice Head & Director:  
Trusts & Estates
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1250
E	 gretchen.barkhuizenbarbosa@cdhlegal.com

Retha Beerman
Practice Head & Director:
Knowledge Management
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1185
E	 retha.beerman@cdhlegal.com

Emil Brincker
Practice Head & Director:
Tax & Exchange Control
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1063
E	 emil.brincker@cdhlegal.com

Jacquie Cassette
Practice Head & Director:
Pro Bono & Human Rights
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1036
E	 jacquie.cassette@cdhlegal.com

Chris Charter
Practice Head & Director:
Competition Law
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1053
E	 chris.charter@cdhlegal.com

Muhammad Gattoo
Practice Head & Director:
Real Estate Law
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1174
E	 muhammad.gattoo@cdhlegal.com

Ian Hayes
Practice Head & Director:
Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1593
E	 ian.hayes@cdhlegal.com

Rishaban Moodley
Practice Head & Director:
Dispute Resolution 
Sector Head:  
Gambling & Regulatory Compliance
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1666
E	 rishaban.moodley@cdhlegal.com 

Mashudu Mphafudi
Practice Head & Director:
Banking, Finance & Projects
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1093
E	 mashudu.mphafudi@cdhlegal.com

Aadil Patel
Practice Head & Director:
Employment Law
Sector Head:  
Government & State-Owned Entities 
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1107
E	 aadil.patel@cdhlegal.com



OUR SECTOR TEAM
For more information about our sector and services in South Africa, Kenya and Namibia, please contact:

Tessa Brewis
Joint Sector Head: Projects & Energy 
Director: Banking, Finance & Projects
T	 +27 (0)21 481 6324
E	 tessa.brewis@cdhlegal.com

Vivien Chaplin
Sector Head: Mining & Minerals  
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1556
E	 vivien.chaplin@cdhlegal.com

Patrick Kauta
Managing Partner | Namibia
T	 +264 833 730 100
M	+264 811 447 777
E	 patrick.kauta@cdhlegal.com

André de Lange
Sector Head:  
Agriculture, Aquaculture & Fishing  
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)21 405 6165
E	 andre.delange@cdhlegal.com

Jackwell Feris
Sector Head:  
Industrials, Manufacturing & Trade 
Director: Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1825
E	 jackwell.feris@cdhlegal.com

Muhammad Gattoo
Practice Head & Director: Real Estate Law
Joint Sector Head: Commercial Real Estate
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1174
E	 muhammad.gattoo@cdhlegal.com 

John Gillmer
Joint Sector Head: Private Equity
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)21 405 6004
E	 john.gillmer@cdhlegal.com

Nastascha Harduth
Sector Head:  
Corporate Debt, Turnaround & Restructuring 
Director: Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1453 	
E	 nastascha.harduth@cdhlegal.com

Peter Hesseling
Joint Sector Head: Commercial Real Estate
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)21 405 6009
E	 peter.hesseling@cdhlegal.com

Susan Meyer
Joint Sector Head: Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals
Director: Competition Law
T	 +27 (0)21 481 6469
E	 susan.meyer@cdhlegal.com

Rishaban Moodley
Practice Head & Director:Dispute Resolution
Sector Head: Gambling & Regulatory Compliance
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1666
E	 rishaban.moodley@cdhlegal.com

Aadil Patel
Practice Head & Director: Employment Law
Sector Head:  
Government & State-Owned Entities 
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1107
E	 aadil.patel@cdhlegal.com

David Pinnock
Joint Sector Head: Private Equity
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1400
E	 david.pinnock@cdhlegal.com

Megan Rodgers 
Sector Head: Oil & Gas
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)21 481 6429
E	 megan.rodgers@cdhlegal.com

Clive Rumsey
Sector Head: Construction & Engineering
Director: Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1924
E	 clive.rumsey@cdhlegal.com

Tim Smit
Sector Head: 
Consumer Goods, Services & Retail  
Director: Dispute Resolution
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1085
E	 tim.smit@cdhlegal.com

Ludwig Smith
Sector Head:  
Financial Institutions, Services & Fintech 
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1500
E	 ludwig.smith@cdhlegal.com

Tayyibah Suliman
Sector Head: 
Technology & Communications
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1667
E	 tayyibah.suliman@cdhlegal.com

Roxanna Valayathum
Joint Sector Head: Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals
Director: Corporate & Commercial
T	 +27 (0)11 562 1122
E	 roxanna.valayathum@cdhlegal.com

Andrew van Niekerk
Joint Sector Head: Projects & Energy
Director: Banking, Finance & Projects
T	 +27 (0)21 481 6491
E	 andrew.vanniekerk@cdhlegal.com



CLIFFE DEKKER HOFMEYR | cliffedekkerhofmeyr.com

BBBEE STATUS: LEVEL ONE CONTRIBUTOR

Our BBBEE verification is one of several components of our transformation strategy and we continue to seek ways 

of improving it in a meaningful manner.

PLEASE NOTE
This information is published for general information purposes and is not intended to constitute legal advice. 

Specialist legal advice should always be sought in relation to any particular situation. Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr will 

accept no responsibility for any actions taken or not taken on the basis of this publication. 

JOHANNESBURG
1 Protea Place, Sandton, Johannesburg, 2196. Private Bag X40, Benmore, 2010, South Africa.  

Dx 154 Randburg and Dx 42 Johannesburg.

T	 +27 (0)11 562 1000	 F	 +27 (0)11 562 1111		 E		 jhb@cdhlegal.com

CAPE TOWN
11 Buitengracht Street, Cape Town, 8001. PO Box 695, Cape Town, 8000, South Africa. Dx 5 Cape Town.

T	 +27 (0)21 481 6300	 F	 +27 (0)21 481 6388		E	ctn@cdhlegal.com

NAIROBI
Merchant Square, 3rd floor, Block D, Riverside Drive, Nairobi, Kenya. P.O. Box 22602-00505, Nairobi, Kenya.

T	 +254 731 086 649 | +254 204 409 918 | +254 710 560 114

E	 cdhkenya@cdhlegal.com

ONGWEDIVA
Shop No A7, Oshana Regional Mall, Ongwediva, Namibia.

T	 +264 (0) 81 287 8330	 E	 cdhnamibia@cdhlegal.com

STELLENBOSCH
14 Louw Street, Stellenbosch Central, Stellenbosch, 7600.

T	 +27 (0)21 481 6400	 E	 cdhstellenbosch@cdhlegal.com

WINDHOEK
1st Floor Maerua Office Tower, Cnr Robert Mugabe Avenue and Jan Jonker Street, Windhoek 10005, Namibia.

PO Box 97115, Maerua Mall, Windhoek, Namibia, 10020

T +264 833 730 100	 E cdhnamibia@cdhlegal.com
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